
First Party Name * 

Second Party Name 

Purchased By* 

Certificate Number 
Consideration Price 

Stamp Duty Paid 
Registration Fee & Other Fees 
LLR & Proc Fee 

Prohibition Excise& 
Registration Department, 
Government of Bihar 

"Miscellaneous Fees 
Discore SC 
Total Amount 

For 

RBEYBCRKS JV 

LEAD PARTNER 

S 

: Not Applicable 

:RBEYBCRKS JV 

No 

: RBEYBCRKS JV 

2 

: BR038162021750835965859 

3 

T0,00/ 
1000.00/ 

F0.00/ 
F0.00/ 

F0.00/ 

This stamp paper will only be valid if embossed belowith special RED ink 

Ehon/ lD Proof: 

0,00/ 
1000.00/- ( One Thousand) 

DSROFFICE 
CHAPRA 
841301 

INDIA NON JUDICIAL 

Other 

INDIA NON JUDICLAL 

" Date of Work Commencement:- /0- osRo25 

" Date of Work Completion:. o9. Os. 2026 

ee 

Sarauja Brahamn Tola To 
Chakiya Mandir Tak 

Standard Form of 

LOS6 To Murli Matl1 (VR18) 

Satjora Prithvipur Mukhaya 
Sadak To Sekwar Tola Hote Hue 
Prithvipur Primary School Tak 

Agreement No:- O8MMGSUY-RRSMP[Gen] /CMBDI2025-26. 

This Agreement Made The....2.Day of.N....2025 between 

Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Works Division, Marhaura of the one part 

and RBEYBCRKS JV [J.V Partner-(i) Sri Ranjit Kumar, (ii) Sri Yugal Kishore 

Singh, (iii)Sri Raj Kumar Singh] (BID ID-609815), AT-Dahiyawa Tola, P.O.+P.S. 

Chapra, Dist.-Saran, Bihar, Pin No-841301, PAN NO:-AAMARS160P of the other 

part. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Initial Rectification, 

Minor improvement, Surface renewal, Construction of Rural Road Contract for the 

Operation & Management Services of Roads Construction with Six Years 

Maintenance of The Package No-RRSMP/24-25 MARHAURA/04 (Tender ID 

139760). There are 24 roads in this Package Under 4515 MMGSUY(RRSMP) 

Scheme, and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the Execution 

and Completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects rate (-)3.11 % Below 

Of the B0Q rate & Estimated Cost there in the above 24 (TweDty Four) Roads Package And 

TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT OF Rs.-24,30,74,439=00 (Rupees Twenty Four Crore 

Thirty Lakh Seveniy Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine) Only. 

nk mpresslon 

Length 
(Km) 

1.500 

1.400 

Agreement Amount of 24 Roads wise Rs. Details As(Below 

Road Name 

1.115 

Construction 

Cost (ln Rs.) 

8314131 

15091008 

jün-Z5-2025 

569558 1 

7 0001000/ 
7ERO ZERO ZCRO üNE 

Agreement 
3846202 95s4 

E 

Maintainance 

Cost (In Rs) 

1036713 

12:50:32 

969036 

eknow 1edgament 

850828 

3.11%): 

Total Cost of 
Aggrement 

9350844.00 

16060044.00 

Engineer 
Rural WVork Dept. 

Wort DBvision arhara 



4 

5 

11 

6 

8 

9 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

20 

22 

23 

24 

10 LO24-Bijaulil To Pipra (VR2) 

Rasauli Ashok Sharma Ke Ghar 

12 To Binda Bhagat Ke Ghar Via 

1. 
RBEYBCRKS JV 

Kinod 
LEAD PARTNER 

L065 Belaur To Panchayat Bhawan 
PMGSY To East Yadav tola 

Dubauli Mukhaya Sadak To 
Panchyat Bhawan Rajput Toli, 
Chamar Toli, Teli Toli Hote Hue 
Methauda PMGSY Tak 

Chakia To Baltawra 

Sahbajpur To Chakia Road Via 
Satjora (Remaining Part) 
Semari To Mahadalit Tola Abam 

Nonia Tola 

Satjora Brahamn Tola To Sindhu 

Tiwari Ke Ghar Hote Hue Lohar 
Toli Mukhaya Sadak 

Bakwa Panapur.,PMGSY Road to 
Bherihar Tola 

Panapur Satjora Main Road To 

19 Gyari Yadav Tola 
Salempur Panchhi Rai Ke Ghar 
To PMGSY Path Tak 

Chakia To Khajuri Road To Teli 
21 Tola 

Chhath Sthan 
Bagdeeha PMGSY To Pipra 
PMGSY Path 

Satjora Gaee Tola PMGSY Path 

To Thakur Tola PMGSY Path Tak 

Laguni Bazar PMGSY To Nonia 

Tola, Rajput Tola, Hazam Tola 
Hote Hue SH Path Tak 

Bijauli Pipra PMGSY To 
Paschim Yadav Tola Tak 

PMGSY Dhanauti To Dhanauti 

Charmuhani hote Hue Rasauli Bin 

Tola Awam Brahm Toli Tak And 

Middle School Dhanauti Path 

(Remaining Part At Two Places) 

PMGSY Path Belaur To Simari 

SH Path 

Pokhrera Mashrakh Via Bakwa 

Dhanauti PMGSY Road To 
Bakwa South Tola 

SH Rasauli Tade Tola To 
Dhenuki Maniya Tola Rajput 
Tola, Baniya Tola, Dhobi Tola, 

Kali Sthan Hote Hue Methaura 

PMGSY Tak 
Yadav Tola To Yadav Tola 
School Tak 

0.250 

1.320 

4.970 

0.550 

0.550 

0.800 

0.865 

0.680 

0.650 

0.400 

0.900 

1.426 

0.820 

1.245 

2.960 

0.350 

1.700 

0.630 

0.300 

3.885 

0.300 

2417446 

12102941 

51091705 

2924967 

5054132 

4008340 

8732968 

4325618 

3233622 

3118716 

4428616 

7973172 

4874709 

10542956 

22968090 

1492866 

10884274 

4205588 

1525772 

276351l10 

1549772 

224192100 

221068 

633217 

3490878 

396015 

421853 

623378 

769044 

517927 

212702 

261108 

685235 

617087 

604060 

632786 

1973844 

304622 

862457 

482155 

169289 

200893 1 

138106 

Tatal Agg. Cost Rs(In Lakh): 

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the Parties hereto agree 
18882339 

2638514.00 

12736158.00 

54582583.00 

3320982.00 

5475985.00 

4631718.00 

9502012.00 

4843545.00 

3446324.00 

3379824.00 

5113851.00 

8590259.00 

5478769.00 

11175742.00 

24941934.00 

1797488.00 

11746731.00 

4687743.00 

1695061.00 

29644041.00 

1687878.00 

243074439 

as follows: 
In this agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings asS are 

respectively assigned to them in the Coditions of Contract hereinafter referred to and 

and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part gf this SeSment. 

Execative Engineer 
Rural ort Dpt. 

Works Division, Mh#u 



2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as 
hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby cOvenants with the Employer to 
execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in confrmity in all 
aspects with the provisions of the Contract. 

3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the 
execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the 
Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the 

Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract. 

4. The following documents shall be demed to form and be read and construed as 

part of this Agreement, viz: 

5. 

i) Letter of Acceptance; 
ii) Contractor's Bid. 
i) Section VI-General Condition. 
iv) Section VIl-Particular Condition. 

v) Section V-Technical Sppecifications (General and Supplementary Technical 

Specification) 
vi) Appendix A-Drawings 
vii) Section IV - Works Schedule/BOQ 

vii) Quality Plan for Output and Performance Based Road Contract as per 

Clause A14.1 of the Technical Specifications 

ix) Appendices to the Contract. 

x) Addenda issued during bid period. 
xi) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the 

contract. In witness where of the parties thereto have caused this 

Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written. 

Date of Commencement: 

6. Date of Completion :-. 

7. Contract Rate :- ....3.11%.Below Of the B0Q Rate. 

8. P.S. + A.P.S.:- Rs. 

The common sea 

RBEYBCRKS JV 

(Romit Kunot 

was hereunto affixed in the presence of: 

Bank 
Name 

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said 

in the presence of : 
Binding Signature of Employer 

Binding Signature of Contractor 

B.G. No & Issue 
Date 

Expiry 
Date 

Amount (ln Rs) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

