

Prohibition Excise & Registration Department, Government of Bihar



First Party Name *

: Not Applicable

Second Party Name

: RBEYBCRKS JV

Purchased By *

: RBEYBCRKS JV

Certificate Number

: BR038162021750835965859

Consideration Price

: ₹0.00/-

Stamp Duty Paid

: ₹1000.00/-

Registration Fee & Other Fees

: ₹0.00/-

LLR & Proc Fee

: ₹0.00/-: ₹0.00/-

Miscellaneous Fees

: ₹0.00/-

Discore SC **Total Amount**

: ₹1000.00/- (One Thousand)



This stamp paper will only be valid if embossed below with special RED ink impression

D S B OFFICE

0001000/

Standard Form of Agreement

• Date of Work Commencement:- 10.05.2025

• Date of Work Completion:- 09.05.2026

Agreement No:- 08/MMGSUY-RRSMP[Gen]/CMBD/2025-26.

Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Works Division, Marhaura of the one part and RBEYBCRKS JV [J.V Partner-(i) Sri Ranjit Kumar, (ii) Sri Yugal Kishore Singh, (iii)Sri Raj Kumar Singh] (BID ID-609815), AT-Dahiyawa Tola, P.O.+P.S.-Chapra, Dist.-Saran, Bihar, Pin No-841301, PAN No:-AAMAR5160P of the other part. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Initial Rectification, Minor improvement, Surface renewal, Construction of Rural Road Contract for the Operation & Management Services of Roads Construction with Six Years Maintenance of The Package No-RRSMP/24-25 MARHAURA/04 (Tender ID-139760). There are 24 roads in this Package Under 4515 MMGSUY(RRSMP) Scheme, and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the Execution and Completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects rate (-)3.11 % Below Of the BOQ rate & Estimated Cost there in the above 24 (Twenty Four) Roads Package And TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT OF Rs.-24,30,74,439=00 (Rupees Twenty Four Crore Thirty Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine) Only.

Agreement Amount of 24 Roads wise Rs. Details As(Below 3.11%):-

Agreement						Total Cost of
	SI.	Road Name	Length (Km)	Construction Cost (In Rs.)	Maintainance Cost (In Rs)	Aggrement
	1	Sarauja Brahamn Tola To Chakiya Mandir Tak	1.500	8314131	1036713	9350844.00
	2	L056 To Murli Math (VR18)	1.400	15091008	969036	16060044.00
/	3	Satjora Prithvipur Mukhaya Sadak To Sekwar Tola Hote Hue Prithvipur Primary School Tak	1.115	5695581	850828	6546409.00

RBEYBCRKS JV

Rural Work Dept. works Division, Marhaura

4	L065 Belaur To Panchayat Bhawan PMGSY To East Yadav tola	0.250	2417446	221068	2638514.00
5	Dubauli Mukhaya Sadak To Panchyat Bhawan Rajput Toli, Chamar Toli, Teli Toli Hote Hue Methauda PMGSY Tak	1.320	12102941	633217	12736158.00
6	Chakia To Baltawra	4.970	51091705	3490878	54582583.00
7	Sahbajpur To Chakia Road Via Satjora (Remaining Part)	0.550	2924967	396015	3320982.00
8	Semari To Mahadalit Tola Abam		5054132	421853	5475985.00
9	Satjora Brahamn Tola To Sindhu Tiwari Ke Ghar Hote Hue Lohar	0.800	4008340	623378	4631718.00
	Toli Mukhaya Sadak L024-Bijaulil To Pipra (VR2)	0.865	8732968	769044	9502012.00
10	Bakwa Panapur PMGSY Road to	0.680	4325618	517927	4843545.00
11	Bherihar Tola Rasauli Ashok Sharma Ke Ghar To Binda Bhagat Ke Ghar Via	0.650	3233622	212702	3446324.00
12	Chhath Sthan Bagdeeha PMGSY To Pipra	0.400	3118716	261108	3379824.00
13	PMGSY Path Satjora Gaee Tola PMGSY Path Take	0.900	4428616	685235	5113851.00
15	To Thakur Tola PMGSY Path Tak Laguni Bazar PMGSY To Nonia Tola, Rajput Tola, Hazam Tola	1.426	7973172	617087	8590259.00
	Hote Hue SH Path Tak Bijauli Pipra PMGSY To	0.820	4874709	604060	5478769.00
16 17	Paschim Yadav Tola Tak PMGSY Dhanauti To Dhanauti Charmuhani hote Hue Rasauli Bin Tola Awam Brahm Toli Tak And Middle School Dhanauti Path (Remaining Part At Two Places)	1.245	10542956	632786	11175742.00
10	PMGSY Path Belaur To Simari	2.960	22968090	1973844	24941934.00
18	SH Path Panapur Satjora Main Road To	0.350	1492866	304622	1797488.00
19	Gyari Yadav Tola Salempur Panchhi Rai Ke Ghar	1.700	10884274	862457	11746731.00
20	To PMGSY Path Tak Chakia To Khajuri Road To Teli	0.630	4205588	482155	4687743.00
21	Tola Pokhrera Mashrakh Via Bakwa		120000		
22	Dhanauti PMGSY Road To Bakwa South Tola	0.300	1525772	169289	1695061.00
23	SH Rasauli Tade Tola To Dhenuki Maniya Tola Rajput Tola, Baniya Tola, Dhobi Tola, Kali Sthan Hote Hue Methaura PMGSY Tak	3.885	27635110	2008931	29644041.00
24	Yadav Tola To Yadav Tola School Tak	0.300	1549772	138106	1687878.00
	Tatal Agg. Cost Rs(In Lakh)):-	224192100	18882339	243074439
				harata agrac	E - 11

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the Parties hereto agree as follows:-

1. In this agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Coditions of Contract hereinafter referred to and and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

RBEYBCRKS JV

Executive Engineer
Rural Work Dept.
Works Division. Marhaula

- 2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- 4. The following documents shall be demed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - i) Letter of Acceptance;
 - ii) Contractor's Bid.
 - iii) Section VI-General Condition.
 - iv) Section VII-Particular Condition.
 - v) Section V-Technical Specifications (General and Supplementary Technical Specification)
 - vi) Appendix A-Drawings
 - vii) Section IV Works Schedule/BOQ
 - viii) Quality Plan for Output and Performance Based Road Contract as per Clause A14.1 of the Technical Specifications
 - ix) Appendices to the Contract.
 - x) Addenda issued during bid period.
 - xi) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract. In witness where of the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.
 - 5. Date of Commencement :-
 - 6. Date of Completion :-
 - 7. Contract Rate:-....(-)3.11 %..Below Of the BOQ Rate.....
 - 8. P.S. + A.P.S.:- Rs.

Binding Signature of Contractor

Bank Name	B.G. No & Issue Date	Expiry Date	Amount (In Rs)

The common sea was hereunto affixed in the presence of : Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said	_
in the presence of : Binding Signature of Employer	

RBEYBCRKS JU

Shoulder